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Inin M. Liebeman, Referee

(Brotherhood  of RaIlway, Airline and Steamship Clerke,
(FreightHsndlcrr,Exprere  andStationEmpl.oyws

PARTIESTODISIVl'R:(
(George P. Raker, Richard C. Bond, Jetis Langdon, Jr.,
(andYillardWirtz,Tru~teea  of the Property of
(Penn Central Tramportation  Company, Debtor

STATEMENl' OF CIAIM: Claim of the System C4ttee of the Brotherhood (CL-70%)
that:

(a) The Carrier violated the Rule8 Agreement, effective Febxuaql,
1968, particularly Rule 64-1, when it assessed discipline of one day cupeneion
without pay on Ivan R. Idler, Assigned Laborer, Recleaation Plant, Heavy
Repair Shops, Altoona, Pa.

(b) Claimant I. R. Imler'r record be cleared of the charger brought
against him on November 17, 1970.

(c) Claimant I. R. Imler be caapensated for wage lore ruetained
during the period cut of service.

OpwIow OF KURD: Claimant, employed ae eaAesigned Laborerintbe Material
Hanagernt Depm+aent  of Carrier'* rhop in Hollidaysburg,

Pennsylvania, was asrigned the task of unloading a carload of freight on
November ll, 1970. He was aided by an overhead crene. While Claiaant was
moving wae arterial in the car in order topelaittk functioningofthc
crane, rose items shifted rtrikinghlr footandbe rueteinedan  injury. As
a result of thlo incident Claimant wee notified to attend an investigation
in connection with the following charge:

"Violation of Safety Rule 5165, which reade: Keep
bend or foot In position where makrial, treasfer
plate or other object being handled cannot fall or
shift onto or against it, or be caught between object
being handled and another  object. If impossible to
do this, uee suitable object as a skid, support or
stop at side, at end, on top or under object being
handled to provide protection,' resulting in personal
injury on November ll, 1970."
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?oU.owiBg th hearing, Claimsnt wae a6resred  a one dq auspemim
.aadawaming. The transcript of the inrcstigation renalr that the cully
evidence produced by tlm Carrier wee the teatiaoay of Claim&. In w
opinlorr the evidence p-cd at the imeetigation wae insufficient to curtain
tb Carrier's conclurioa. Since the investi@ion didnotprobca substantial
cvldence in support of the charge, we will sustain the clak.

IIlIDIlGSr ThaT~rdDivlrlmofthcAdjue~ntBoud,uponthawhals  moord
eadallthe evideace,iinda eadholde:

TbatUmpsrtieewaivedoralhear5ng;

ThtthcCarrlerand~Rplolcrinvalrrrdintbiodi~~~
reepectiveljCarrier  aadEDplo;ycswithin themeerhng of the RaLlqLebor
Act, as approved June 21, 1934;

!l%atthieDivirion of theAd$mtpantRoardh~ jurirdictleclover
the dirpte involved herein; end

That the Agreesent wae violated.

A W A R D

Claim amtained.

mrIoNkLRAILRmDALmTmtr~
By Older of Third Divirion

AmT:

Dated at Chicago, Illinois, this 11th. day of May 1973.


